

CASH, NON-CASH AND NON-PERFORMING LOANS NOTIFIED BY THE BANKS ACCORDING TO FINANCIAL CODES									
January 2016									
SIRA	FINANCING SUBJECT	GROSS CREDITS		CASH CREDITS		NON-PERFORMING LOANS		NON-CASH CREDITS	
		AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%	AMOUNT	%
1	CONSUMER LOANS AND CREDIT CARDS	3.525.477.682	29,53	3.240.176.566	29,71	285.301.116	27,58	6.504.624	1,10
	Consumer Loan (Housing)	806.227.463	6,75	789.842.828	7,24	16.384.635	1,58	6.376	0,00
	Consumer Loan (Automobil)	185.200.805	1,55	178.493.450	1,64	6.707.355	0,65	0	0,00
	Consumer Loan (Other)	2.152.536.923	18,03	1.922.150.494	17,63	230.386.429	22,27	6.498.248	1,10
	Credit Cart	381.512.491	3,20	349.689.794	3,21	31.822.697	3,08	0	0,00
2	MANUFACTURE OF TEXTILES AND TEXTILE PRODUCTS	21.323.687	0,18	16.045.087	0,15	5.278.600	0,51	4.324.334	0,73
	Manufacture of textiles	8.843.336	0,07	7.567.912	0,07	1.275.424	0,12	3.313.234	0,56
	Manufacture of ready-made clothing	12.332.503	0,10	8.351.355	0,08	3.981.148	0,38	1.011.100	0,17
	Manufacture of leather clothes and dyeing of fur	147.848	0,00	125.820	0,00	22.028	0,00	0	0,00
3	WHOLESALE AND RETAIL TRADE, COMMISSION TRADE,SERVICE OF MOTOR VEHICLES	1.261.182.381	10,56	1.127.367.550	10,34	133.814.831	12,94	149.443.639	25,38
	Wholesale and Commission Trade	550.499.740	4,61	497.801.535	4,56	52.698.205	5,09	80.378.314	13,65
	Retail trade and personal goods and repairs of households goods	489.183.261	4,10	427.998.585	3,92	61.184.676	5,91	48.765.851	8,28
	Sale, maintenance and repair of motor vehicles, motor vehicle parts and accessories	221.499.380	1,86	201.567.430	1,85	19.931.950	1,93	20.299.474	3,45
4	MANUFACTURE OF FOOD PRODUCTS, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO	292.407.979	2,45	237.740.202	2,18	54.667.777	5,28	29.767.284	5,05
5	CONSTRUCTION	817.262.996	6,85	655.431.899	6,01	161.831.097	15,64	51.647.580	8,77
6	TRANSPORT, STORAGE AND COMMUNICATION	2.157.687.425	18,07	2.141.956.326	19,64	15.731.099	1,52	30.755.557	5,22
	Communication	1.934.196.289	16,20	1.934.033.074	17,74	163.215	0,02	7.730.737	1,31
	Transport	100.826.134	0,84	93.012.376	0,85	7.813.758	0,76	7.401.001	1,26
	Other Transportation Activities and Storage	122.665.002	1,03	114.910.876	1,05	7.754.126	0,75	15.623.819	2,65
7	SOURCES OF ELECTRICITY, GAS AND WATER SUPPLY	105.271.005	0,88	105.090.660	0,96	180.345	0,02	7.815.463	1,33
8	FINANCIAL INTERMEDIATION	180.721.240	1,51	162.311.249	1,49	18.409.991	1,78	9.880.868	1,68
	Leasing, Factoring and Financial Companies and Others	165.133.630	1,38	147.472.684	1,35	17.660.946	1,71	7.000.429	1,19
	Monetary Intermediation, Real Estate Investment Trust,Venture Capital Investment Trust and Others	15.587.610	0,13	14.838.565	0,14	749.045	0,07	2.880.439	0,49
9	MANUFACTURE OF BASIC METALS AND FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS	46.330.648	0,39	37.371.280	0,34	8.959.368	0,87	4.370.435	0,74
	Manufacture of Basic Metal	7.304.438	0,06	4.940.822	0,05	2.363.616	0,23	777.589	0,13
	Manufacture of fabricated metal products (except machinery and equipment)	39.026.210	0,33	32.430.458	0,30	6.595.752	0,64	3.592.846	0,61
10	AGRICULTURE, HUNTING AND FORESTRY	510.647.794	4,28	488.047.219	4,48	22.600.575	2,18	2.372.501	0,40
11	MANUFACTURE OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT	18.834.299	0,16	16.872.561	0,15	1.961.738	0,19	11.931.023	2,03
	Motor Vehicles and Their Parts and Accessories	18.075.783	0,15	16.114.045	0,15	1.961.738	0,19	10.717.357	1,82
	Building and Repairing of Ships and Boats,Manufacture of Other Transport Equipment	758.516	0,01	758.516	0,01	0	0,00	1.213.666	0,21
12	MANUFACTURE OF CHEMICALS AND CHEMICAL PRODUCTS AND MAN-MADE FIBRES	22.933.547	0,19	20.104.600	0,18	2.828.947	0,27	4.310.657	0,73
13	REAL ESTATE, RENTING AND BUSINESS ACTIVITIES	142.342.146	1,19	137.436.115	1,26	4.906.031	0,47	20.114.890	3,42
14	MANUFACTURE OF OTHER NON-METALIC MINERALS	323.850.135	2,71	256.093.161	2,35	67.756.974	6,55	16.633.197	2,82
15	OTHER COMMUNITY, SOCIAL AND PERSONEL SERVICE ACTIVITIES	1.039.203.072	8,70	964.872.108	8,85	74.330.964	7,19	83.048.663	14,10
	Culture Activities	50.149.835	0,42	44.816.403	0,41	5.333.432	0,52	7.176.236	1,22
	Other Social Activities	989.053.237	8,28	920.055.705	8,44	68.997.532	6,67	75.872.427	12,88
16	MANUFACTURE OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT	33.148.400	0,28	27.917.542	0,26	5.230.858	0,51	5.148.903	0,87
	Machinery and Equipment	11.167.095	0,09	10.111.229	0,09	1.055.866	0,10	846.900	0,14
	Electric and Non-electric Domestic Appliances	21.981.305	0,18	17.806.313	0,16	4.174.992	0,40	4.302.003	0,73
17	MANUFACTURE OF COKE, REFINED PETROLEUM AND NUCLEAR FUEL	36.089.555	0,30	31.268.686	0,29	4.820.869	0,47	481.703	0,08
18	HOTELS AND RESTAURANTS (TOURISM)	644.870.254	5,40	526.409.619	4,83	118.460.635	11,45	101.852.906	17,29
19	MANUFACTURE OF ELECTRICAL AND OPTICAL EQUIPMENT	20.114.741	0,17	18.236.557	0,17	1.878.184	0,18	3.206.187	0,54
20	MANUFACTURE OF PULP,PAPER AND PAPER PRODUCTS,PUBLISHING AND PRINTING	28.086.111	0,24	17.282.930	0,16	10.803.181	1,04	569.059	0,10
	Manufacture of Pulp,Paper and Paper Products	11.949.124	0,10	7.018.408	0,06	4.930.716	0,48	271.876	0,05
	Manufacture of Publishing and Printing	16.136.987	0,14	10.264.522	0,09	5.872.465	0,57	297.183	0,05
21	MANUFACTURE OF RUBBER AND PLASTIC PRODUCT	48.674.917	0,41	46.665.673	0,43	2.009.244	0,19	4.502.947	0,76
22	MINING AND QUARRYING OF ENERGY-PRODUCING MATERIALS	17.912.527	0,15	17.871.108	0,16	41.419	0,00	520.012	0,09
23	MANUFACTURING N.E.C (Other Manufacturing)	63.886.361	0,54	54.280.269	0,50	9.606.092	0,93	7.697.227	1,31
24	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND DEFENCE, COMPULSORY SOCIAL SECURITY	174.947.140	1,47	173.388.581	1,59	1.558.559	0,15	10.917.381	1,85
25	MANUFACTURE OF WOOD AND WOOD PRODUCTS	6.077.135	0,05	4.993.791	0,05	1.083.344	0,10	12.045	0,00
26	MANUFACTURE OF LEATHER AND LEATHER PRODUCTS	3.368.772	0,03	2.579.692	0,02	789.080	0,08	36.455	0,01
27	MINING AND QUARRYING EXCEPT ENERGY-PRODUCING MATERIALS	17.008.095	0,14	16.923.401	0,16	84.694	0,01	196.108	0,03
28	HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICE	92.642.138	0,78	89.473.584	0,82	3.168.554	0,31	5.872.144	1,00
29	EDUCATION	280.340.699	2,35	266.937.132	2,45	13.403.567	1,30	12.306.359	2,09
30	PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS WITH EMPLOYED PERSONS	2.711.502	0,02	2.224.230	0,02	487.272	0,05	2.675.968	0,45
31	FISHING	4.072.627	0,03	1.648.570	0,02	2.424.057	0,23	0	0,00
32	GLOBAL DECLERATIONS	0	0,00	0	0,00	0	0,00	0	0,00
33	(2.000 TL Altı Negatif Nitelikli Olanlar)	0	0,00	0	0,00	0	0,00	0	0,00
TOTAL		11.939.427.010		10.905.017.948	91,34%	1.034.409.062	8,66%	588.916.119	4,93%
Total (Gross Credits+Non-Cash Credits)		12.528.343.129							

Note 1: Loans in the sector comprise of the banks which were established and operate under the TRNC Banks Act, the Development Bank and loans under Saving Deposits Insurance Fund.

Note 2: Gross credits comprise of total of cash loans and non-performing loans.

Note 3: Loans are included interest discounting and accrual.

Directorate of Banking Services
Department of Risk